w

WISCONSIN MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

Campus Box 183, Beloit College, 700 College Street, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511-5595

2018-2019 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8
Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests WIML

Top 25 Schools in League--6th Grade (35 Schools)

Rank

25

School
Wisconsin Hills MS
Brookfield Academy
Lake Bluff ES
North Middle School
Pilgrim Park Middle School
New London MS
Swanson Elementary School
Onalaska Middle School
Belleville Intermediate School
Atwater Elementary School
Greendale MS
Wisconsin Rapids MS
Big Bend ES
DeLong Middle School
Fort Atkinson MS
West De Pere MS
St. Frances Cabrini School
Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah ES/MS
St. Mary Catholic MS
Washington Elementary School
Fran Fruzen Intermediate School
Riverdale MS
Waterloo IS/MS
Kewaunee Middle School
D.C. Everest HS

Top 44 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
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*2
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Student
Kartik R
Rohith K
Shilpa K
Ashna D
Niles M
Vivash V
Saathrik G
Maxwell H
JiaM
Lukas P
Sidharth R
Jayanth S
Nolan W
Arjun P
Vaidehi R
Rohan S
Drew S
Jaren S
Alexis S
Max B
Ryan F
Immanuel G
Cooper H
Hayden H
Erin J
Isabella M
Matthew W
Emilio Z

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Brookfield
Brookfield
Shorewood

Menomonee Falls

Elm Grove
New London
Brookfield
Onalaska
Belleville
Shorewood
Greendale

Wisconsin Rapids

Big Bend
Eau Claire

Fort Atkinson

De Pere
West Bend
Elkhart Lake
Neenah
Marshfield
Beloit
Muscoda
Waterloo
Kewaunee
Weston

School
Wisconsin Hills MS
Brookfield Academy
Brookfield Academy
Brookfield Academy
Belleville Intermediate School
Wisconsin Hills MS
Wisconsin Hills MS
Lake Bluff ES
Pilgrim Park Middle School
Lake Bluff ES
Wisconsin Hills MS
North Middle School
North Middle School
Lake Bluff ES
Swanson Elementary School
Brookfield Academy
Pilgrim Park Middle School
Fort Atkinson MS
Onalaska Middle School
New London MS
Waterloo IS/MS
North Middle School
North Middle School
Pilgrim Park Middle School
Big Bend ES
West De Pere MS
Swanson Elementary School
Pilgrim Park Middle School

Town

Town
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Belleville
Brookfield
Brookfield
Shorewood
Elm Grove
Shorewood
Brookfield
Menomonee Falls
Menomonee Falls
Shorewood
Brookfield
Brookfield
Elm Grove
Fort Atkinson
Onalaska
New London
Waterloo
Menomonee Falls
Menomonee Falls
Elm Grove
Big Bend
De Pere
Brookfield
Elm Grove

Team Score
133
132
118
118
117
110
110
106
103
99
99
99
98
98
98
98
97
95
94
92
91
89
89
86
83

Score
35
29
29
28
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
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29
29
29
29
29
29

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Taylor A
Isabella E
Jenna G
Jatin G
Justin H
Evan H
Helen K
Lucy K
Hudson L
Christian M
Elizabeth M
Kathryn R
Ryker S
Kori V
Janet W
Alexis W

Pilgrim Park Middle School
Greendale MS

Onalaska Middle School
Swanson Elementary School
Wisconsin Hills MS

North Middle School

Lake Bluff ES

Lake Bluff ES

New London MS

Pilgrim Park Middle School
Big Bend ES

Washington Elementary School
Belleville Intermediate School
New London MS

New London MS

Brookfield Academy

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests WIML

Elm Grove
Greendale
Onalaska
Brookfield
Brookfield
Menomonee Falls
Shorewood
Shorewood
New London
Elm Grove
Big Bend
Marshfield
Belleville
New London
New London
Brookfield

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests WIML
Regional Standings

Brown, Calumet, Clark, Eau Claire, Grant, Kewaunee, La Crosse, Lincoln, Marathon, Oconto, Portage, Richland, Waupaca, Winneba

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1
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School

New London MS
Onalaska Middle School
Wisconsin Rapids MS
DeLong Middle School
West De Pere MS

Top Students in Region

Rank
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Student

Alexis S

Max B

Isabella M

Jenna G

Hudson L

Kathryn R

Kori V

Janet W

Dane, Jefferson, Milwaukee, Rock, Sheboygan, Washington, Waukesha

Top Schools in Region

Rank
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School

Wisconsin Hills MS
Brookfield Academy
Lake BIuff ES

North Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank
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Student
Kartik R
Rohith K
Shilpa K
Ashna D

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town
New London
Onalaska
Wisconsin Rapids
Eau Claire
De Pere
School Town
Onalaska Middle School Onalaska
New London MS New London
West De Pere MS De Pere
Onalaska Middle School Onalaska
New London MS New London
Washington Elementary School Marshfield
New London MS New London
New London MS New London
Town
Brookfield
Brookfield
Shorewood

Menomonee Falls

School Town
Wisconsin Hills MS Brookfield
Brookfield Academy Brookfield
Brookfield Academy Brookfield
Brookfield Academy Brookfield

Team Score

110
106
99
98
98

Score
24
23
23
22
22
22
22
22

Team Score

133
132
118
118

Score
35
29
29
28



Top 23 Schools in League--7th Grade (31 Schools)

Rank
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School
Wisconsin Hills MS
Pilgrim Park Middle School
Brookfield Academy
North Middle School
Onalaska Middle School
Milwaukee School of Languages
Fort Atkinson MS
DeLong Middle School
Greendale MS
CELA
St. Mary Catholic MS
St. Jude the Apostle School
D.C. Everest HS
Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah ES/MS
P.J. Jacobs JHS
Wisconsin Rapids MS
Washington Middle School
St. Frances Cabrini School
Tomahawk Middle School
Fran Fruzen Intermediate School
Kewaunee Middle School
Richland Middle School
Chilton Middle School

Top 37 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1

Student
Samuel F
Michael M
Krish S
Payton W
William S
Arthur W
Samuel G
Andrew L
Shiv M
Chitvan S
Yusuf A
James D
Andrew H
Katie L
Blake P
Ryan P
Emme D
Margaret F
Lucy F
Nathan F
Adyn H
Benjamin H
Camden P
Trent R
David S
Amelia S
John T
Mason W
Selina W
Aramis Z
Charlie C
Nicholas D
Anakin F
Harrison K
Jason L
Qasim O
Anubhav P

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Brookfield

Elm Grove
Brookfield
Menomonee Falls
Onalaska
Milwaukee

Fort Atkinson
Eau Claire
Greendale
Pewaukee
Neenah
‘Wauwatosa
Weston

Elkhart Lake
Stevens Point
Wisconsin Rapids
Oconto Falls
West Bend
Tomahawk
Beloit
Kewaunee
Richland Center
Chilton

School
Milwaukee School of Languages
St. Jude the Apostle School
Brookfield Academy
Fort Atkinson MS
DeLong Middle School
Onalaska Middle School
Milwaukee School of Languages
North Middle School
Pilgrim Park Middle School
Wisconsin Hills MS
Pilgrim Park Middle School
D.C. Everest HS
Wisconsin Hills MS
Wisconsin Hills MS
Pilgrim Park Middle School
Wisconsin Hills MS
Wisconsin Hills MS
Wisconsin Hills MS
Milwaukee School of Languages
Pilgrim Park Middle School
Wisconsin Hills MS
Onalaska Middle School
Aquinas Academy
Wisconsin Hills MS
Pilgrim Park Middle School
Wisconsin Hills MS
Pilgrim Park Middle School
Pilgrim Park Middle School
Wisconsin Hills MS
Wisconsin Hills MS
St. Mary Catholic MS
St. Mary Catholic MS
CELA
North Middle School
North Middle School
Brookfield Academy
Wisconsin Hills MS
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Town

Town
Milwaukee
Wauwatosa
Brookfield
Fort Atkinson
Eau Claire
Onalaska
Milwaukee
Menomonee Falls
Elm Grove
Brookfield
Elm Grove
Weston
Brookfield
Brookfield
Elm Grove
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Milwaukee
Elm Grove
Brookfield
Onalaska
Menomonee Falls
Brookfield
Elm Grove
Brookfield
Elm Grove
Elm Grove
Brookfield
Brookfield
Neenah
Neenah
Pewaukee
Menomonee Falls
Menomonee Falls
Brookfield
Brookfield

Team Score
145
144
134
133
131
127
124
121
121
118
117
114
112
111
108
106
98
97
97
93
91
79
78

Score
33
33
33
32
31
31
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests WIML
Regional Standings

Brown, Calumet, Clark, Eau Claire, Grant, Kewaunee, La Crosse, Lincoln, Marathon, Oconto, Portage, Richland, Waupaca, Winneba

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Onalaska Middle School Onalaska 131
2 DeLong Middle School Eau Claire 121
3 St. Mary Catholic MS Neenah 117
4 D.C. Everest HS Weston 112

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 William S DeLong Middle School Eau Claire 31
1 Arthur W Onalaska Middle School Onalaska 31
3 James D D.C. Everest HS Weston 29
4 Benjamin H Onalaska Middle School Onalaska 28

Dane, Jefferson, Milwaukee, Rock, Sheboygan, Washington, Waukesha

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Wisconsin Hills MS Brookfield 145
2 Pilgrim Park Middle School Elm Grove 144
3 Brookfield Academy Brookfield 134
4 North Middle School Menomonee Falls 133

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Samuel F Milwaukee School of Languages Milwaukee 33
1 Michael M St. Jude the Apostle School Wauwatosa 33
1 Krish S Brookfield Academy Brookfield 33
4 Payton W Fort Atkinson MS Fort Atkinson 32

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Top 19 Schools in League--8th Grade (28 Schools)

Rank
*1
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School
Pilgrim Park Middle School
Wisconsin Hills MS
North Middle School
Onalaska Middle School
St. Jude the Apostle School
Brookfield Academy
CELA
DeLong Middle School
Greendale MS
Washington Middle School
Chilton Middle School
St. Mary Catholic MS
D.C. Everest HS
De Pere Middle School
Kewaunee Middle School
St. Frances Cabrini School
Fran Fruzen Intermediate School
Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah ES/MS
Fort Atkinson MS

Top 39 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank

Student
Dhruv B
Keller B
Mathew C
Akshat C
Erin H
Daniel Y
Neel A
Ananya B
Sameer B
David W
Trey C
Charlie H
Kiersten J
Stephen L
David R
Nina A
Matthew B
Atticus C
Tristan H
Nathanael R
Shruti C
Benjamin G
Caden H
Jacob M
Braden V
Grant B
Claudia B
Shannon D
Kailjah G
Billy G
Ryne H
Adithya K
Nateli K
Rachel K
Morgan P
Dawson P
Pk.R
Aiden S
Ronan S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Elm Grove
Brookfield

Menomonee Falls

Onalaska
Wauwatosa
Brookfield
Pewaukee
Eau Claire
Greendale
Oconto Falls
Chilton
Neenah
Weston

De Pere
Kewaunee
West Bend
Beloit
Elkhart Lake
Fort Atkinson

School
De Pere Middle School
Wisconsin Hills MS
CELA
Pilgrim Park Middle School
Wisconsin Hills MS
Onalaska Middle School
De Pere Middle School
Wisconsin Hills MS
Pilgrim Park Middle School
Pilgrim Park Middle School
St. Jude the Apostle School
Brookfield Academy
North Middle School
Pilgrim Park Middle School
Brookfield Academy
D.C. Everest HS
North Middle School
St. Jude the Apostle School
CELA
Pilgrim Park Middle School
St. Mary Catholic MS
Onalaska Middle School
Brookfield Academy
North Middle School
Washington Middle School
Washington Middle School
Chilton Middle School
North Middle School
Greendale MS
North Middle School
DeLong Middle School
Wisconsin Hills MS
Chilton Middle School
Greendale MS
DeLong Middle School
Washington Middle School
Wisconsin Hills MS
Onalaska Middle School
St. Jude the Apostle School

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests WIML

Town

Town

De Pere
Brookfield
Pewaukee

Elm Grove
Brookfield
Onalaska

De Pere
Brookfield

Elm Grove

Elm Grove
Wauwatosa
Brookfield
Menomonee Falls
Elm Grove
Brookfield
Weston
Menomonee Falls
Wauwatosa
Pewaukee

Elm Grove
Neenah

Onalaska
Brookfield
Menomonee Falls
Oconto Falls
Oconto Falls
Chilton
Menomonee Falls
Greendale
Menomonee Falls
Eau Claire
Brookfield
Chilton
Greendale

Eau Claire
Oconto Falls
Brookfield
Onalaska
Wauwatosa

Team Score
128
126
116
113
113
112
110
107
105
105
104
102
97
97
92
87
85
81
80

Score
30
29
28
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests WIML
Regional Standings

Brown, Calumet, Clark, Eau Claire, Grant, Kewaunee, La Crosse, Lincoln, Marathon, Oconto, Portage, Richland, Waupaca, Winneba

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Onalaska Middle School Onalaska 113
2 DeLong Middle School Eau Claire 107
3 Washington Middle School Oconto Falls 105
4 Chilton Middle School Chilton 104

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Dhruv B De Pere Middle School De Pere 30
2 Daniel Y Onalaska Middle School Onalaska 27
3 Neel A De Pere Middle School De Pere 26
4 Nina A D.C. Everest HS Weston 24

Dane, Jefferson, Milwaukee, Rock, Sheboygan, Washington, Waukesha

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Pilgrim Park Middle School Elm Grove 128
2 Wisconsin Hills MS Brookfield 126
3 North Middle School Menomonee Falls 116
4 St. Jude the Apostle School Wauwatosa 113

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Keller B Wisconsin Hills MS Brookfield 29
2 Mathew C CELA Pewaukee 28
3 Akshat C Pilgrim Park Middle School Elm Grove 27
3 Erin H Wisconsin Hills MS Brookfield 27

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



