

## WISCONSIN MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

Campus Box 183, Beloit College, 700 College Street, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511-5595

## 2018-2019 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests WIML

#### Top 25 Schools in League--6th Grade (35 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	133
*2	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	132
3	Lake Bluff ES	Shorewood	118
3	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	118
5	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	117
6	New London MS	New London	110
6	Swanson Elementary School	Brookfield	110
8	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	106
9	Belleville Intermediate School	Belleville	103
10	Atwater Elementary School	Shorewood	99
10	Greendale MS	Greendale	99
10	Wisconsin Rapids MS	Wisconsin Rapids	99
13	Big Bend ES	Big Bend	98
13	DeLong Middle School	Eau Claire	98
13	Fort Atkinson MS	Fort Atkinson	98
13	West De Pere MS	De Pere	98
17	St. Frances Cabrini School	West Bend	97
18	Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah ES/MS	Elkhart Lake	95
19	St. Mary Catholic MS	Neenah	94
20	Washington Elementary School	Marshfield	92
21	Fran Fruzen Intermediate School	Beloit	91
22	Riverdale MS	Muscoda	89
22	Waterloo IS/MS	Waterloo	89
24	Kewaunee Middle School	Kewaunee	86
25	D.C. Everest HS	Weston	83

#### Top 44 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Kartik R	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	35
*2	Rohith K	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	29
*2	Shilpa K	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	29
4	Ashna D	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	28
5	Niles M	Belleville Intermediate School	Belleville	26
5	Vivash V	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	26
7	Saathrik G	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	25
7	Maxwell H	Lake Bluff ES	Shorewood	25
7	Jia M	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	25
7	Lukas P	Lake Bluff ES	Shorewood	25
7	Sidharth R	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	25
7	Jayanth S	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	25
7	Nolan W	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	25
14	Arjun P	Lake Bluff ES	Shorewood	24
14	Vaidehi R	Swanson Elementary School	Brookfield	24
14	Rohan S	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	24
14	Drew S	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	24
14	Jaren S	Fort Atkinson MS	Fort Atkinson	24
14	Alexis S	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	24
20	Max B	New London MS	New London	23
20	Ryan F	Waterloo IS/MS	Waterloo	23
20	Immanuel G	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	23
20	Cooper H	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	23
20	Hayden H	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	23
20	Erin J	Big Bend ES	Big Bend	23
20	Isabella M	West De Pere MS	De Pere	23
20	Matthew W	Swanson Elementary School	Brookfield	23
20	Emilio Z	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	23

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

## Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests WIML

29	Taylor A	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	22
29	Isabella E	Greendale MS	Greendale	22
29	Jenna G	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	22
29	Jatin G	Swanson Elementary School	Brookfield	22
29	Justin H	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	22
29	Evan H	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	22
29	Helen K	Lake Bluff ES	Shorewood	22
29	Lucy K	Lake Bluff ES	Shorewood	22
29	Hudson L	New London MS	New London	22
29	Christian M	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	22
29	Elizabeth M	Big Bend ES	Big Bend	22
29	Kathryn R	Washington Elementary School	Marshfield	22
29	Ryker S	Belleville Intermediate School	Belleville	22
29	Kori V	New London MS	New London	22
29	Janet W	New London MS	New London	22
29	Alexis W	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	22

# Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests WIML Regional Standings

#### Brown, Calumet, Clark, Eau Claire, Grant, Kewaunee, La Crosse, Lincoln, Marathon, Oconto, Portage, Richland, Waupaca, Winneba

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	New London MS	New London	110
2	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	106
3	Wisconsin Rapids MS	Wisconsin Rapids	99
4	DeLong Middle School	Eau Claire	98
4	West De Pere MS	De Pere	98

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Alexis S	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	24
2	Max B	New London MS	New London	23
2	Isabella M	West De Pere MS	De Pere	23
4	Jenna G	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	22
4	Hudson L	New London MS	New London	22
4	Kathryn R	Washington Elementary School	Marshfield	22
4	Kori V	New London MS	New London	22
4	Janet W	New London MS	New London	22

#### Dane, Jefferson, Milwaukee, Rock, Sheboygan, Washington, Waukesha

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	133
2	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	132
3	Lake Bluff ES	Shorewood	118
3	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	118

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Kartik R	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	35
2	Rohith K	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	29
2	Shilpa K	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	29
4	Ashna D	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	28

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

## Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests WIML

## Top 23 Schools in League--7th Grade (31 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	145
*2	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	144
3	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	134
4	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	133
5	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	131
6	Milwaukee School of Languages	Milwaukee	127
7	Fort Atkinson MS	Fort Atkinson	124
8	DeLong Middle School	Eau Claire	121
8	Greendale MS	Greendale	121
10	CELA	Pewaukee	118
11	St. Mary Catholic MS	Neenah	117
12	St. Jude the Apostle School	Wauwatosa	114
13	D.C. Everest HS	Weston	112
14	Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah ES/MS	Elkhart Lake	111
15	P.J. Jacobs JHS	Stevens Point	108
16	Wisconsin Rapids MS	Wisconsin Rapids	106
17	Washington Middle School	Oconto Falls	98
18	St. Frances Cabrini School	West Bend	97
18	Tomahawk Middle School	Tomahawk	97
20	Fran Fruzen Intermediate School	Beloit	93
21	Kewaunee Middle School	Kewaunee	91
22	Richland Middle School	Richland Center	79
23	Chilton Middle School	Chilton	78

## Top 37 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Samuel F	Milwaukee School of Languages	Milwaukee	33
*1	Michael M	St. Jude the Apostle School	Wauwatosa	33
*1	Krish S	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	33
4	Payton W	Fort Atkinson MS	Fort Atkinson	32
5	William S	DeLong Middle School	Eau Claire	31
5	Arthur W	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	31
7	Samuel G	Milwaukee School of Languages	Milwaukee	30
7	Andrew L	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	30
7	Shiv M	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	30
7	Chitvan S	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	30
11	Yusuf A	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	29
11	James D	D.C. Everest HS	Weston	29
11	Andrew H	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	29
11	Katie L	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	29
11	Blake P	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	29
11	Ryan P	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	29
17	Emme D	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	28
17	Margaret F	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	28
17	Lucy F	Milwaukee School of Languages	Milwaukee	28
17	Nathan F	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	28
17	Adyn H	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	28
17	Benjamin H	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	28
17	Camden P	Aquinas Academy	Menomonee Falls	28
17	Trent R	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	28
17	David S	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	28
17	Amelia S	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	28
17	John T	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	28
17	Mason W	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	28
17	Selina W	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	28
17	Aramis Z	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	28
31	Charlie C	St. Mary Catholic MS	Neenah	27
31	Nicholas D	St. Mary Catholic MS	Neenah	27
31	Anakin F	CELA	Pewaukee	27
31	Harrison K	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	27
31	Jason L	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	27
31	Qasim O	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	27
31	Anubhav P	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	27

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

## Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests WIML Regional Standings

#### Brown, Calumet, Clark, Eau Claire, Grant, Kewaunee, La Crosse, Lincoln, Marathon, Oconto, Portage, Richland, Waupaca, Winneba

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	131
2	DeLong Middle School	Eau Claire	121
3	St. Mary Catholic MS	Neenah	117
4	D.C. Everest HS	Weston	112

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	William S	DeLong Middle School	Eau Claire	31
1	Arthur W	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	31
3	James D	D.C. Everest HS	Weston	29
4	Benjamin H	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	28

#### Dane, Jefferson, Milwaukee, Rock, Sheboygan, Washington, Waukesha

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	145
2	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	144
3	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	134
4	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	133

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Samuel F	Milwaukee School of Languages	Milwaukee	33
1	Michael M	St. Jude the Apostle School	Wauwatosa	33
1	Krish S	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	33
4	Payton W	Fort Atkinson MS	Fort Atkinson	32

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

## Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests WIML

## Top 19 Schools in League--8th Grade (28 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	128
*2	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	126
3	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	116
4	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	113
4	St. Jude the Apostle School	Wauwatosa	113
6	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	112
7	CELA	Pewaukee	110
8	DeLong Middle School	Eau Claire	107
9	Greendale MS	Greendale	105
9	Washington Middle School	Oconto Falls	105
11	Chilton Middle School	Chilton	104
12	St. Mary Catholic MS	Neenah	102
13	D.C. Everest HS	Weston	97
13	De Pere Middle School	De Pere	97
15	Kewaunee Middle School	Kewaunee	92
16	St. Frances Cabrini School	West Bend	87
17	Fran Fruzen Intermediate School	Beloit	85
18	Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah ES/MS	Elkhart Lake	81
19	Fort Atkinson MS	Fort Atkinson	80

## Top 39 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Dhruv B	De Pere Middle School	De Pere	30
*2	Keller B	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	29
3	Mathew C	CELA	Pewaukee	28
4	Akshat C	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	27
4	Erin H	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	27
4	Daniel Y	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	27
7	Neel A	De Pere Middle School	De Pere	26
7	Ananya B	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	26
7	Sameer B	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	26
7	David W	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	26
11	Trey C	St. Jude the Apostle School	Wauwatosa	25
11	Charlie H	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	25
11	Kiersten J	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	25
11	Stephen L	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	25
11	David R	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	25
16	Nina A	D.C. Everest HS	Weston	24
16	Matthew B	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	24
16	Atticus C	St. Jude the Apostle School	Wauwatosa	24
16	Tristan H	CELA	Pewaukee	24
16	Nathanael R	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	24
21	Shruti C	St. Mary Catholic MS	Neenah	23
21	Benjamin G	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	23
21	Caden H	Brookfield Academy	Brookfield	23
21	Jacob M	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	23
21	Braden V	Washington Middle School	Oconto Falls	23
26	Grant B	Washington Middle School	Oconto Falls	22
26	Claudia B	Chilton Middle School	Chilton	22
26	Shannon D	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	22
26	Kailjah G	Greendale MS	Greendale	22
26	Billy G	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	22
26	Ryne H	DeLong Middle School	Eau Claire	22
26	Adithya K	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	22
26	Nateli K	Chilton Middle School	Chilton	22
26	Rachel K	Greendale MS	Greendale	22
26	Morgan P	DeLong Middle School	Eau Claire	22
26	Dawson P	Washington Middle School	Oconto Falls	22
26	P.k. R	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	22
26	Aiden S	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	22
26	Ronan S	St. Jude the Apostle School	Wauwatosa	22

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

## Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests WIML Regional Standings

#### Brown, Calumet, Clark, Eau Claire, Grant, Kewaunee, La Crosse, Lincoln, Marathon, Oconto, Portage, Richland, Waupaca, Winneba

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	113
2	DeLong Middle School	Eau Claire	107
3	Washington Middle School	Oconto Falls	105
4	Chilton Middle School	Chilton	104

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Dhruv B	De Pere Middle School	De Pere	30
2	Daniel Y	Onalaska Middle School	Onalaska	27
3	Neel A	De Pere Middle School	De Pere	26
4	Nina A	D.C. Everest HS	Weston	24

#### Dane, Jefferson, Milwaukee, Rock, Sheboygan, Washington, Waukesha

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	128
2	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	126
3	North Middle School	Menomonee Falls	116
4	St. Jude the Apostle School	Wauwatosa	113

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Keller B	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	29
2	Mathew C	CELA	Pewaukee	28
3	Akshat C	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Elm Grove	27
3	Erin H	Wisconsin Hills MS	Brookfield	27

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded